PENNSYLVANIASINFONIA ORCHESTRA

Budget for Direct Concert Expenses
2023-24 Season

June 25
Valley Vivaldi chamber ensemble

July 23
Valley Vivaldi chamber ensemble

August 20
Valley Vivaldi chamber ensemble

October 7

Sinfonia full chamber orchestra

Latin program- “Peter and the Wolf”
Simon Maurer, violin

Allentown Mayor Matt Tuerk, narrator

November 18
Sinfonia wind and brass ensemble
“No Strings Attached”

February 4- Winter Vivaldi
Chamber ensemble
Father Sean Duggan, piano

March 2

Sinfonia full chamber orchestra
Celebration of Women Composers
Christine Moulton, flute

April 22
Sinfonia full chamber orchestra

Myths, Love and Legends
Mary Bonhag, soprano

Totals

Programs subject to change.

Soloist

$500

$500

$500

$1,500

$3,000

Musicians

$4,000

$4,000

$4,000

$12,500

$7,000

$4,000

$12,500

$12,500

$60,500

Venue

$900

$330

$330

$700

$900

$330

$800

$800

$5,090

Concert Total

$4,900

$4,330

$4,330

$13,700

$7,900

$4,830

$13,800

$14,800

$68,590



