PENNSYLVANIASINFONIA ORCHESTRA

Budget for Direct Concert Expenses 2023-24 Season

	Soloist	Musicians	Venue	Concert Total
June 25 <i>Valley Vivaldi</i> chamber ensemble		\$4,000	\$900	\$4,900
July 23 <i>Valley Vivaldi</i> chamber ensemble		\$4,000	\$330	\$4,330
August 20 Valley Vivaldi chamber ensemble		\$4,000	\$330	\$4,330
October 7 Sinfonia full chamber orchestra Latin program- "Peter and the Wolf" Simon Maurer, violin Allentown Mayor Matt Tuerk, narrator	\$500	\$12,500	\$700	\$13,700
November 18 Sinfonia wind and brass ensemble "No Strings Attached"		\$7,000	\$900	\$7,900
February 4- <i>Winter Vivaldi</i> Chamber ensemble Father Sean Duggan, piano	\$500	\$4,000	\$330	\$4,830
March 2 Sinfonia full chamber orchestra Celebration of Women Composers Christine Moulton, flute	\$500	\$12,500	\$800	\$13,800
April 22 Sinfonia full chamber orchestra Myths, Love and Legends Mary Bonhag, soprano	\$1,500	\$12,500	\$800	\$14,800
Totals	\$3,000	\$60,500	\$5,090	\$68,590

Programs subject to change.